

	Р	Date: February 12, 2024					
Product Digi XBee® 3 Cellular LTE-M/NB-				(U-blox)			
Notice Number		240212-03					
Au	dience	All Digi XBee® Cellular distributors and customers					
	☐ Technical Requirement		Product Transition				
	Customer Req	Customer Requirement		Product Discontinuation			
	Quality Improvement		Product Enhancement				
Product Notice		Digi has released a new XBee 3 Global and Low-Power LTE-M/NB-IoT Smart Modem as a replacement. This new part is a drop-in replacement which should not require any software work (if using API or transparent mode) or hardware re-design to support LTE-M/NB-IoT applications. It is available in the same form factor as the previous LTE-M/NB-IoT Smart Modem and has better band and technology support for global applications.					
		If you have questions about this notice please contact your sales representative or the Digi Technical Support Department via email at tech.support@digi.com .					

Discontinued Part Number	Discontinued Part Description	Replacement Part Number
XB3-C-A2-UT-001	Digi XBee3 Cellular Smart Modem, LTE-M/NB-IoT (U-blox), no SIM	XB3-C-GM2-UT-001 XB3-C-GM1-UT-001
XB3-C-A2-UT-101	Digi XBee3 Cellular Smart Modem, LTE-M/NB-IoT (U-blox), AT&T SIM	XB3-C-GM2-UT-101 XB3-C-GM1-UT-101

Timing of Change	 Last Time Buy (LTB) is available until 6/30/2024 Last Time Ship (LTS) before 12/31/2024
Terms and Conditions	 All LTB Purchase Orders are non-cancellable & non-returnable (NCNR) and subject to final allocation and order confirmation Digi reserves the right to make shipments against the total quantity ordered as material becomes available LTB is available only while supplies last Standard warranty policy will apply
Authorization	Digi International Product Management